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seal the knot in such manner that it cannot be untied without 
breaking the seal, inclose the ballots so strung or packaged in 
a secure canvas covering and securely tie and seal such canvas 
covering with official wax impression seals, to be provided, by the 
inspectors in such manner that it cannot be opened without 
breaking the seals, and return said ballots, together with the 
ballots marked "Defective or Objected to" in such sealed can-
vas covering to the county clerk, and such officer shall care-
fully preserve said ballots for 60 days, and at the expiration of 
that time shall destroy them by burning without previously 
opening the package. Such ballots shall be destroyed in the 
presence of the official custodian thereof and 2 electors of ap-
proved integrity and good reputation and menabers respectively 
of the 2 leading political parties. The said electors shall be des-
ignated by the county judge of the county in which such ballots 
are kept. 

Approved April 16, 1947. 

No. 98, S.] 
	

[Published April 18, 1947. 

CHAPTER 53. 

AN ACT to amend 67.04 (2) (j) of the statutes, relating to 
recreational facilities. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

67.04Z(2) (j) of the statutes is amended to read: 
67.04 (2) (j) To acquire land, including submerged land, 

and to fill in and improve the same for the purpose of providing 
public parks and park buildings, public drives, boulevards, and 
cemeteries, and to construct the necessary buildings, revetments 
and retaining walls therefor * * *; and also to provide swim-
ming pools, stadiuMs or other recreational structures, either in 
parks or elsewhere. 

Approved April 16, 1947. 


